
(Boys H.S. Varsity Hockey)    Waconia  (1) at Minneapolis  (5)
Minneapolis Hockey Varsity,  Friday, February 4, 2022

Parade Ice Garden
Minneapolis, Minnesota 

Arena: Parade Ice Garden  Time: 7:13PM - 8:57PM
Official Scorer:  John Bergford  Attendance: 
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Minneapolis 
Joe Dziedzic  Coaches

 Starters
31 Alex Lamont    Sr  G
05 Zander Zoia    Sr  F
20 Leo Warner    Sr  D
17 Hayden Soderberg    Sr  F
27 Evan Grimm    Sr  F
19 Jack Hanson    Sr  F

Waconia 
Anthony Reynolds

 Starters
42 Matthew Johnson    Jr  G
03 Alex Steffen    Sr  D
04 Aiden Atkinson    Sr  D
08 Zach Sorenson    Jr  F
09 Drew Vacek    Jr  F
19 Brett Siddons    Jr  F

 Alternates  Alternates
04 Kirk Gilbertson    Jr  D
06 Will Anderson    Jr  D
07 Hank Davis    So  D
09 John Bebler    So  F
10 Ozzie Snodgrass    So  F
12 Ben Matthews    Sr  F
13 Mason Cirone    Sr  F
18 Joel Hanson    Jr  D
21 Will Pankratz    Jr  F
23 Rex Kronick    Jr  F
24 Drew Pitts    Jr  D
30 Griffin Riley    Sr  G
37 Reece Moore    Sr  F
44 Caden Lacher    Sr  F

05 Gavin Brink    Jr  F
06 Gabriel Fjelstad    Sr  F
10 Luc Nessa    Jr  D
13 Colton Rieck    Jr  D
14 Alex Nelson    Jr  F
16 Walter David    Jr  F
17 Ryan Miller    Jr  F
20 Aaron Hayes    Sr  F
21 Cole Machtemes    Sr  F
23 Chase Mielke    Sr  F
24 Adam Masog    Jr  F
26 Ryan Molinari    Sr  D
29 Jack Ulrich    So  D
31 Carson Beckwith    So  G

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

M

W

 Shots on Goal

M

W

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

M

W

 7 

 3 

 1 

 1 

 10 

 8 

 0 

 0 

 14 

 4 

 4 

 0 

 31 

 15 

 5 

 1 

 Penalties  Power Plays

M

W

 6 12:00 1 2:00  0  3  0 

 2 4:00 5 8:27  0  0  0 

M- 31 Alex Lamont  

M- 30 Griffin Riley  

W- 42 Matthew Johnson  

W- 31 Carson Beckwith  

2 47:46 3 2 8 8 3 3  14  13

1 3:14 1 1  1  1

3 51:00 7 6 10 10 14 10  31  26

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV

Win

Loss

 Officials

Signature Penalties  Goals GWG:  M 12 Ben Matthews   1:31  Per 3

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA: 14 - 4 - 1
(A) Dodge County
Sat, Feb 5, 2022

C:  -  - OA: 4 - 14 - 0
(A) Chanhassen
Sat, Feb 5, 2022

C: 1 - 9 - 0

M 05 Zander Zoia Interference (2) 1 0:33

1 11:07 M ES 19 Jack Hanson 27 Evan Grimm 04 Kirk Gilbertson

1 12:00 W ES 19 Brett Siddons 17 Ryan Miller 10 Luc Nessa

M 44 Caden Lacher Tripping (2) 1 15:06

M 19 Jack Hanson Slashing (2) 1 15:33

W 19 Brett Siddons High Sticking (2) 2 3:34

W 09 Drew Vacek Roughing  (2) 2 5:48

M 17 Hayden Soderberg Holding  (2) 2 5:48

3 1:31 M ES 12 Ben Matthews 44 Caden Lacher 10 Ozzie Snodgrass

M 21 Will Pankratz Tripping (2) 3 2:14

3 3:01 M SH 19 Jack Hanson 18 Joel Hanson

3 3:20 M SH 27 Evan Grimm 24 Drew Pitts 12 Ben Matthews

M 17 Hayden Soderberg Interference (2) 3 7:18

3 8:49 M SH 19 Jack Hanson 06 Will Anderson 05 Zander Zoia

 End of Game


